(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	500358989105
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	02/01/2101031016 ++113.75
(Document Number)	
tified Copies Certificates of Status	
pecial Instructions to Filing Officer:	
-1	
	् - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
	31291/2021
Office Use Only	312917031

### COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: The Bush Law Group, P.A.

same of Resulting Florida Profit Corporation

The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articles of Incorporation, and tees are submitted to convert the following eligible entity into a "Florida Profit Corporation" in accordance with ss/607/11933 & 607/0202, 1/8

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to.

Laurie Lee

**Contact Person** 

The Legal Department

Lirm Company

## 5011 Gate Parkway, Bldg. 100, Ste. 100

Address

# Jacksonville, FL 32256

City, State and Zip Code

### smbush@bushlawgroup.net

E-mail address. (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call

Laurie Lee

T

Name of Contact Person-

Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number

860-3111

904

and Certified Copy

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

1 \$105.00 Filing Lees = \$113.75 Filing Lees - 1 \$113.75 Filing Lees and Certificate of **Status** 

Mailing Address:

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

\$122.50 Eiling Fees. Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status

() 1 I. . .

### Street Address:

New Filing Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303



The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following eligible business entity into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with ss 607 (1933 & 607 (202, 1 londa Statutes

1. The name of the Converting Enury immediately prior to the filling of the Articles of Conversion is

## The Bush Law Group, LLC

Enter Name of the Converting Latity

# 2. The converting entity is a Limited Liability Company

(Enter entity type: Example: limited fiability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc. (

first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida climer state, or it a non-US centity, the name of the country (

# " April 28, 2016

1

I nter date "Converting Ennis" was first organized, formed or incorporated

3. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:

# The Bush Law Group, P.A.

Enter Name of Horida Profit Corporation

4. This conversion was approved by the eligible converting entity in accordance with this chapter and the laws of Jts current organic jurisdiction.

5. It not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date \_

(The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records

10-11-1

ហ្ម ហ

		ļ
Signed this 27th day of January 2021		
-		
Required Ngnature for Florida Profit Corporation		
Signature of Director, Officer, or, if Directors or Offic	ers have not been selected, an incorporator,	
	actor	
Printed Name: Steven BushTitle: Dire		
companies: [See below for required signaturess)]	rida partnerships, limited partnerships, and limited I	<u>iabil</u>
Signature: Steven in Sur		1
Printed Name: Steven Bush	Litle: Manager and Member	l
Signature: <u>La la contra des tra</u>	<u></u>	
Printed Name:	litle:	
Signature:		
Printed Name:	Litle:	
Signature:		
Printed Name:	Little:	
Signature:		
Printed Name:	litle:	
Signature:		
Printed Name:		
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability	<u>y Partnership:</u>	İ
Signature of one General Partner.		
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	<u>: Limited Partnership:</u>	
If Florida Limited Liability Company:		7071
Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative.		<u> 71 - 170</u>
<u>All others:</u> Signature of an authorized person.		<u>ا</u> ب
<u>Fees:</u>		
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation:	\$35.00 \$70.00	က တ သ

ι.

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR RESULTING FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

.

# ARTICLE I NAME The Bush Law Group, P.A.

### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

۰.

The principal place of business mailing address is

.'

Principal street address 6622 Southpoint Dr. South #150 Jackson elle FL 32215 Mailing address, it different is .

- -

### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

. -

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is

- - - -

to render professional legal services and do all things in connection therewith

- -

.

that are customarily done by Attorneys under Florida law.

ARTICLE IV SHARES 10,000 The number of shares of stock is

\_\_\_\_

\_

\_

ARTICLE V Name and Title	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Steven Bush, Director	Name and Title		
Address	6622 Southpoint Drive South, #190	Address		
	Jacksonville, FL 32216	- · ·		
Name and Litte		Name and Title	-	
Address		Nddress	_	;
	· · ·			\` 
Same and Title		Name and Table	- ·	 -
 Address		Vadress	÷	ے۔ ب

<u>ARTIC</u> The <u>na</u> Name: Addres	6622 Southpoint Dr. South #190
this cer	g been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated is rificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity $\frac{12722}{122}$ Required Signature Registered Agent
	797
	F 1 9: 53
ł	

L

.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations	
March 9, 2021	
LAURIE LEE 5011 GATE PARKWAY, BLDG 100, STE. 100 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256	
SUBJECT: THE BUSH LAW GROUP, P.A. Ref. Number: W21000032071	
We have received your document for THE BUSH LAW GROUP, P.A. and your check(s) totaling \$113.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):	
As a condition of a conversion, pursuant to s.605.0212(9) & s.605.0212(10), s.607.1622(9) and/or 607.1622(10), Florida Statutes, the entity must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the conversion is submitted for filing.	10d 3/15/21
Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.	
If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call 850) 245-6052.	
WILLIAM LAWRENCE Regulatory Specialist II Letter Number: 521A00004987	
2021 HAR 29 PH 1: 50	RECEIVED

ł

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Componentiants, D.O. DOV (2007 (Ballaharana, Flavida 2021)